

# Legal Notice

Welcome to Dallas Occupational Therapy Services for Kids, LLC ("we," "us," or "our"). This website, including all content, services, and information provided through it (the "Website"), is intended to comply with the laws of the State of Texas. By accessing or using the Website, you acknowledge and agree to the following legal terms and conditions.

This document refers to Dallas Occupational Therapy Service for Kids, LLC, doing business as ("DBA") D. O. T. S. Pediatric Therapy (collectively referred to as "Company," "we," "us," or "our").

Dallas Occupational Therapy for Kids, LLC is a registered entity in the state of Texas and operates under the trade name D. O. T. S. Pediatric Therapy for all business purposes and communications. Any references to "Company," "we," or "our" within this document pertain to Dallas Occupational Therapy Services for Kids, LLC, regardless of the use of the trade name D. O. T. S. Pediatric Therapy.

#### 1. Medical Disclaimer

The information on this Website is for general informational purposes only and is not intended as medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment. It is not a substitute for professional medical care. Always seek the advice of a qualified healthcare provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Never disregard professional medical advice or delay seeking treatment because of something you have read on this Website.

### 2. No Therapist-Patient Relationship

Use of this Website does not establish a therapist-patient relationship between you and D. O. T. S. Pediatric Therapy or any of its healthcare providers. Communication through the Website, including through email or other online forms, does not create a therapist-patient relationship.

### 3. HIPAA Compliance

We are committed to protecting your privacy and adhering to the standards outlined in the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 (HIPAA). However, communication through this Website is not encrypted, and we cannot guarantee the confidentiality of any information sent electronically. For the most secure communication, please contact us directly by phone or through secure messaging platforms. Which include the patient portal or the "Get Started" link.

### 4. Intellectual Property Rights

All content, including text, images, graphics, and other materials on this Website, is owned by or licensed to D. O. T. S. Pediatric Therapy, unless otherwise indicated. You may not reproduce, distribute, or modify any content from this Website without our express written permission.

#### 5. Limitation of Liability

To the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, D. O. T. S. Pediatric Therapy is not liable for any damages arising from your use of this Website, including but not limited to direct, indirect, incidental, punitive, or consequential damages.

## 6. External Links

This Website may contain links to external websites. We are not responsible for the content, privacy practices, or accuracy of any information provided on external websites. Inclusion of these links does not imply endorsement.

# 7. Governing Law

This Legal Notice is governed by the laws of the State of Texas. By using this Website, you agree that any legal action or proceeding related to this Website shall be brought exclusively in a state or federal court in Texas.

# 8. Updates to this Notice

We reserve the right to update or modify this Legal Notice at any time without prior notice. Any changes will be posted on this page, and your continued use of the Website constitutes acceptance of such changes.

If you have any questions about this Legal Notice, please contact us at (214) 636-1449 or <u>frontdesk@dotsforkids.com</u>

Effective Date: 10/24/2024